

NDB-(AWSESH)

चौगई

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

विजय कुमार यादव के डेरा मनपा - चौगई
सिधियाली डेरा तह

Dumraon

DIVISION

Agreement No. 02 SBO of 2024-25

Chaugai

SUB-DIVISION

Date of Start. 12-06-24

Date of Compli. 11-06-25

MEASUREMENT BOOK

संवेदक - सीमा देवी

MB = 1272
24-25

End and construction final Bill

12

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134					Contents of area
Particulars	Details of actual measure				
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:- Construction of Road from Vijay yada ke Dera to Munga Sidi -ijasi Dera.					
Scheme:- MMGSY-NDB (AYUSH)					
Agency:- Sima Dera Af- Sarai Patok, Khilari Mahalla Dist:- Bureel.					
Agreement No- 02SEP/2024-25					
Date of start:- 12.06.2024					
Date of completion:- 11.06.2025					
(1) Providing and fixing of working benchmark as per = 1.43 km.					
(2) Clearing and grubbing road land (by manual-d)					
$1 \times 20.0 \times 2 \times 1.75 = 70.00 m$					
$1 \times 23.0 \times 2 \times 1.75 = 80.50 m$					
Total: 150.50 m = 0.015 Hec.					
(3) Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulder-d					
$1 \times 15.0 \times (8.0 + 7.5) / 2 \times 0.30 = 34.88 m$					
(4) Construction of granular sub-base with well graded					
$10.0 \times (4.05 + 5.0) / 2 \times 0.20 = 9.05 m$					

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Typical masonry sign board = 3 Nos.					
(22) Construction of embankment ready cutting As per Govt. order T.M.B.P-13 St. No. (5) = $0.75 \text{ m}^3 \times 60\% = 0.45 \text{ m}^3$					
(23) Providing and laying of a RCC pipe duct 300 mm dia. = $3 \times 2.50 \times 7.50 \text{ Km} \times 2 = 15.00 \text{ Km}$					
(24) Providing and laying of ble. strip complete - do.					
$3 \times 2 \times 3.75 \times 0.100 = 2.25 \text{ m}^2$					
$3 \times 2 \times 1.50 \times 0.200 = 1.80 \text{ m}^2$					
Total = 7.65 m^2					
(25) RCC grade 150 mm boundary pavement complete as per order = 39 Nos.					
(26) Providing, laying/fixing road strips complete - do. = 21 Nos.					
(27) Providing and fixing of white washing parapet - do.					
$5 \times 2 \times 3.60 \times 0.40 = 14.40 \text{ m}^2$					
$5 \times 4 \times 3.60 \times 0.60 = 43.20 \text{ m}^2$					
$5 \times 4 \times 0.40 \times 0.60 = 4.80 \text{ m}^2$					
Total = 62.40 m^2					
CP 27/02/2025 0.8					
For M. P. Officer MS					

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(26) Providing and laying of pipe N.P. 3 for curvet- 37.50 Rm. vide TMB.P-10 @ 3286.35/Rm ₹ 123238 ⁰⁰					
(27) White washing of parapet wall complete as per- 62.40 mt vide TMB.P-19 @ 139.16/m ² ₹ 8684 ⁰⁰					
Total = ₹ 11021857 ⁰⁰					
Add GST @ 18% = ₹ 1983826 ⁰⁰					
Add L.C @ 1% = ₹ 110213 ⁰⁰					
Add ceiling charge = ₹ 120195 ⁰⁰					
Total = ₹ 13235491 ⁰⁰					
Less Agreement rate @ 2.75% = 1-2 ₹ 1156782 ⁰⁰					
Total = ₹ 12078709 ⁰⁰					
Less previous paid Bill ₹ 2432430 ⁰⁰					
Net amt = ₹ 9646279 ⁰⁰					
 29/07/2025 J.B.					
 29/07/2025 J.B.					